## FEE SCHEDULE as of 1<sup>st</sup> January 2024

ONE-OFF ENROLMENT FEE			\$	100.00 per family		
		(This will be direct debited upon enrolment and is NONREFUNDABLE).				
			Session Fees			
BEFORE SCHOOL CARE Prolonged Session Sessional		\$ \$	35.0 34.0			
AFTER SCHOOL CARE Full Session			\$	40.00		
EARLY FINISH DAYS			¢	54.00		
	1.30pm finish 2.30pm finish		\$ \$		17.00	
VACATION CARE						
	Regular in-service days Incursion/Excursion days			90.00 110.00		
	Non-provisio		20.00			
PUPIL-FREE DAYS						
	Regular in-service days Incursion/Excursion days Non-provision of food fee			90.00		
				110.00 20.00		
LATE PICK UP FEE			\$	15.00 per ¼ hour, commences at 6.30pm.		
Rebates Received from CCSS						
	AM	Prolonged s Session	ession		2.5 hours rebate 2.0 hours rebate	
	PM	Session			3.0 hours rebate	
Early Finish Days					4.0 or 5.0 hours rebate (dependent on school finish time)	
Vacation Care/Pupil-free Days					12.0 Hours Rebate	

All fees are due to be paid on a weekly basis. This is done through automatic payment via Debit Success unless the account is in credit.

Your weekly account is available to view on the Xplor Home app. This account will show your weekly usage and debited amount.